
09 March 2023

Electronic Classroom Computer Tables
Purchase/installation for Computer Tables for Prairie View A&M University. This bid also requests respondents to 
provide discount pricing in order to establish a Master Agreement for future purchases.

09 March 2023

Open 1/25/2023 2:00 PM CST Type Invitation to Bid
Close 2/8/2023 2:00 PM CST Number FPC-ITB-3993
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 2/8/2023 2:00 PM CST   

  Payment 
Terms 0% 0, Net 30

09 March 2023

Contacts
Jeffrey Zimmermann
JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6410

 

09 March 2023

Commodity Codes
None Added

09 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 2023

mailto:JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU


** THERE ARE TWO PRICING GROUPS IN THIS INVITATION TO BID ***

The Texas A&M University System (A&M System) is seeking bids for the Electronic Computer 
Furniture Systems (ECFS) tables specified for FPC Project 05-3300 Prairie View A&M University 
(PVAMU) Engineering Classroom & Research Building, as well as discount pricing from list for a 
potential master agreement for Electronic Computer Furniture Systems computer tables.

Group P1:Computer Tables for FPC Project 05-3300 PVAMU:

Bid lines 1, 2 & 3 are for the specified computer tables and dealer services for delivery and installation 
for FPC Project 05-3300 Prairie View A&M University (PVAMU) Engineering Classroom & Research 
Building in Prairie View, TX. NOTE: The estimated time frame for delivery and install for the items in 
Group P1 is June 1 – July 28, 2023. NOTE: The award of Group 1 will be a single award.

Group P2:Master Agreement for Electronic Computer Tables 

Bid lines 4 & 5 are for discount structure pricing for an Master Agreement for Electronic Computer 
Furniture Systems tables for future purchases for any of the A&M System's member locations. NOTE: 
The award of Group P2 may be a multiple award to one or more bidders to establish a pool of 
vendors to be used on an as needed basis.

If offering a electronic computer tables other than the ECFS product, bidder must include 
product literature with bid response. Failure to include this information and documentation 
with your bid response will be grounds for disqualification. This product literature and documentation 
shall show complete information detailing how the product offered meets specifications and 
requirements of floor plans. Any deviations from the specifications listed will be used in the 
evaluation and the A&M System will determine if the product offered is to be considered an 
equivalent and acceptable to meet our needs.  The decision of the A&M System shall be final.  

Reference the following attachments:

 Exhibit A - Bid_PO Terms 09222022
 Exhibit C - Insurance Requirements - PVAMU
 Attachment A - 05-3300 PVAMU ECRB 12-06-2022
 FPC-ITB-3993 - Electronic Computer Furniture Systems Specifications
 Floor Plans for Group P1 - Computer Tables for PVAMU 
 FPC-ITB-3993 - Exhibit D - Service Locations

Submit all bid questions via email to Jeff Zimmermann, A&M System Procurement 
Services at soprocurement@tamus.edu.

The bid response due date is no later than 2:00 PM on Wednesday, February 8, 2023, 
CST. Late bids will not be accepted or considered.

Description



  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

09 March 2023

 1. SINGLE AWARD - A&M System intends to award to a single bidder for Group P1: Computer Tables for 
FPC Project 05-3300 Prairie View A&M University.

 2.

MULTIPLE AWARD - A&M System intends to award to one or more bidders, in order to establish an 
Master Agreement for the Electronic Computer Furniture Systems as a pool of vendors who can service 
any/all A&M System member locations, all items in Group P2: Master Agreement for Electronic Computer 
Tables.  Complete, attach and return with your bid response the FPC-ITB-3993 EXHIBIT D - Service 
Locations document to indicate whether your company is interested in the Master Agreement part of this 
bid.

 3.

This Invitation to Bid shall be per the attached A&M System - Exhibit A Bid Terms. Respondent shall 
acknowledge receipt and understanding of the A&M System bid terms. Any exceptions taken to the 
attached terms must be clearly identified and included in your bid response. Any exceptions identified will 
be taken into consideration in the review for award of this bid. The A&M System reserves the right to 
reject, negotiate, or accept any exception listed to these bid terms.

 4.
Insurance Requirements - Reference attached Insurance Requirements. The A&M System requires all 
vendors performing work on any System member campus to provide proof of the required insurance 
coverage as noted in the bid. Vendor shall provide and maintain required insurance coverage for the 
duration of this purchase and until item delivered and installed.

 5.
Payment Terms: the A&M System's terms are generally Net 30 upon delivery of all items, completion of 
installation services and receipt of correct invoice. For any other payment terms to be considered, details 
must be submitted w/ your bid response for consideration and approval.

 6.
Delivery and Installation Date - may be a factor in the award of the bid. The need date for delivery and 
installation for Group P1 items P1.1 and P1.2 is June 1 - July 28, 2023. Reference Attachment A for 
delivery and install instructions.

 7. Reference attached specifications for electronic computer tables for both pricing Group P1 and P2 in this 
bid.

 8.
References: Required if you have not provided similar / same services for the A&M System in the last 3 
years. Provide the name, address, email address, telephone number and general description of completed
scope of services for three (3) projects where your company has provided similar product/services.

 9.

The A&M System will evaluate and make the award to the bid that is determined to be the best value to the
A&M System based on the following criteria: specifications, pricing, ability to meet requested delivery and 
installation time-frame, insurance, references, the extent to which the goods or services meet our needs, 
the vendor's past relationship with the A&M System and other state entities and any other factor the A&M 
System deems relevant.

 

09 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 2023



 

Buyer Attachments
1. Floor Plans for Group P1 - Computer Tables for PVAMU.pdf

09 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 2023

https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMTE2Njg1LTEzNzE1NzE0MDFGbG9vciBQbGFucyBmb3IgR3JvdXAgUDEgLSBDb21wdXRlciBUYWJsZXMgZm9yIFBWQU1VLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9


Questions  Required Questions 

Group 1:
Instructions:  
1.1 BIDDER CONTACT INFORMATION: Include name, phone number, email address. 

1.2 
COMPANY QUOTE: Verify you have attached your itemized company quote for Group 
P1 items, detailing item(s) offered meets all specifications. Bid pricing shall remain firm 
until all items are delivered, installed and accepted. Quote shall be itemized to show all 
details of specifications are being met. 

1.3 
ALTERNATE PRODUCTS: If bidding an alternate product to the make/manufacturer 
specified, did you submit full descriptive literature/cut sheets with your bid response? 
Alternate product literature MUST be submitted with bid response for consideration and
approval. 

1.4 
REFERENCES: Has your company provided similar / same services to the A&M 
System or Texas A&M University in the last three (3) years? IF response is NO, you 
must attach references as requested in the Reference prerequisite. 

1.5 

ADDITIONAL CHARGES - Any additional charges not specified in this invitation for bid 
shall become the responsibility of the bidder/awarded vendor. No other fees or costs 
can be added once bid responses are received and bid is closed. Bidder acknowledges
that pricing submitted in this bid includes ALL / ANY costs for product, delivery, 
installation, or other fees not specifically requested. 

1.6 

MASTER AGREEMENT: The A&M System intends to award a master agreement to a 
pool of vendors in order to service any of our members who may have a need for these 
computer tables. This agreement is to be utilized by the A&M System or any of its 
member campuses. Verify you have completed and attached the FPC-ITB-3993 
EXHIBIT D - Service Locations document indicating your interest in a Master 
Agreement. IF YES, enter discount pricing and rates for installation as requested in 
Group P2 pricing lines P2.1 and P2.2 . IF NO: Enter $0.0 for cost in Group P2 pricing 
lines P2.1 and P2.2. 

09 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 2023



Product Line Items  Product Line Items 

1. Computer Tables for FPC Project 05-3300 PVAMU Engineering Classroom & Research Building
 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 

Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 T-16A - Computer Tables, Freestanding  4 EA - Each  

  

T16A - ECFS #TFS4424-32-CPU-ELEC: Computer Tables, 
Freestanding, 44” X 24” X 32” high composed of one work 
surface, two leg assemblies, repositionable raceway with 
latching door. CPU holder, power module holder, power feed, 
power module, three simplex outlets. Reference FPC-ITB-3993 
Electronic Computer Furniture Systems Specifications.

 

 P2 T-16B - Computer Tables, Starter, Adder End and 
Adder Center  56 EA - Each  

  

T16B Computer Tables Starter, Adder End and Adder Center- 
ECFS #TSE4324-29-CPU-ELEC, TAE4324-29-CPU-ELEC and 
TAC4224-29-CPU-ELEC: formed into ten ranges, ends: 43” X 
24” X 29” high and interior tables: 42” X 24” X 29” composed of 
one work surface, leg assemblies, repositionable raceway with 
latching door. CPU holder, power module holder, power feed, 
power module, wire covers at range ends, two duplex outlets. 
Reference FPC-ITB-3993 Electronic Computer Furniture 
Systems Specifications.

 

 P3 Delivery and Installation  1 LO - Lot  

  
Delivery/Installation of line items P1.1 and P1.2 computer tables 
to include receiving, unpacking, assembly, placement at point of
use, removal & disposal of all packing material. Reference 
Attachment A for additional delivery / install instructions.

 

2. Master Agreement for Electronic Computer Tables
 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 

Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Discount Pricing for Electronic Computer Furniture 
Systems (ECFS) tables  1 P1 - Percent  

  

Provide percent amount for discount off of List Price for 
Electronic Computer Furniture Systems computer laboratory 
tables per FPC-ITB-3993 Electronic Computer Furniture 
Systems Specifications. Please indicate if there are additional 
discounts available based on size of order.

 

 P2 Rate Sheet for delivery and installation  1 LO - Lot  

  Provide a rate sheet to be used as the basis for delivery and 
installation costs on future purchases.  

09 March 202309 March 202309 March 202309 March 2023



Service Line Items  Service Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

09 March 202309 March 202309 March 2023


